
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025896-2021 

Contract

Rapid Test Kits for Clozapine Testing

South London and Maudsley NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-025896
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a600  
Published 15 October 2021, 6:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South London and Maudsley NHS Foundation Trust

Bethlem Royal Hospital

Beckenham

BR3 3BX

Email

ProcurementServices@gstt.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025896-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025896-2021
mailto:ProcurementServices@gstt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

https://www.slam.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Rapid Test Kits for Clozapine Testing

Reference number

ST21-P009

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33696200 - Blood-testing reagents

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Contract to provide Rapid Test Kits for Clozapine Testing. With the advent of novo
technologies which allow for rapid antipsychotic concentration measurements at the point
of care by fingerstick capillary blood methods

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.slam.nhs.uk
https://www.health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £430,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI6 - Outer London – South

Main site or place of performance

Maudsley Hospital, Denmark Hill, London, SE5 8AZBethlem Royal Hospital, Monks
Orchard Road, Beckenham, BR3 3BX

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract to provide Rapid Test Kits for Clozapine Testing. With the advent of novo
technologies which allow for rapid antipsychotic concentration measurements at the point
of care by fingerstick capillary blood methods

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-007823

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Saladax

116 Research Dr. Bethlehem MA

/Notice/007823-2021


Page 5 to 6

Bethlehem

18015

Country

United States

NUTS code

US - United States

Internet address

www.saladax.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £430,000

Lowest offer: £430,000 / Highest offer: £430,000 taken into consideration

http://www.saladax.com


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court and Court of Appeal of England and Wales

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

InternationalRelationsJudicialOffice@judiciary.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:InternationalRelationsJudicialOffice@judiciary.uk
https://www.judiciary.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T03:11:25+0000
	TCPDF




